

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1012 FAST/8238/2015

WITH

FAST/8408/2015

WITH

FAST/8402/2015

WITH

FAST/8405/2015

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION
PROJECT REINFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT OMERGA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr G. B. Rajale, Advocate for the appellant
Mr S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for respondent/State
Mr L. C. Patil, Advocate for respondent No. 3

.....

ALONG WITH

1013 FAST/7993/2015

WITH

FAST/8235/2015

WITH

FAST/8067/2015

WITH

FAST/8064/2015

WITH

FAST/8061/2015

1016 FAST/8025/2015

WITH

FAST/8076/2015

WITH

FAST/8082/2015

WITH

FAST/8079/2015

CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.**
DATE : **11TH SEPTEMBER, 2015.**

PER COURT:

. **Admit.**

2. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent/State and Mr Patil, learned Counsel waives notice on behalf of claimants.

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

sgp